
 

 Rose 
Ayling-Ellis 

Rose is a deaf actress who uses British 
Sign Language to communicate with  
others.  

Rose’s first big acting job was Summer 
of Rockets in 2018.  

Since then she has been the first deaf 
person who uses British Sign 
Language to appear on Eastenders  
and Strictly Come Dancing.  

Rose cares a lot about speaking up for 
people who are deaf, and wants to be 
a role model for deaf people.   

She is working to get British Sign 
Language recognised as an official 
language in the UK.  



Twitter:   
www.twitter.com/roseaylingellis? 
lang=en   

Instagram:  
www.instagram.com/rose.a.e/?hl=en   
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